Align Technology is a publicly traded medical device company engaged in the design, manufacture and marketing of the Invisalign<sup>®</sup> system, the world's leading invisible orthodontic product, and the iTero<sup>®</sup> Intraoral scanning systems and services. Align Technology went public on the NASDAQ market under the trading symbol ALGN in January 2001.

## ALIGN TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION COMMITS US\$ 1 MILLION DONATION FOR COVID-19 RELIEF EFFORTS

## March 26, 2020

SAN JOSE, Calif., March 26, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Align Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: ALGN) today announced that the Align Foundation, the Company's donor-advised fund through Fidelity Charitable, has pledged to donate US\$1 million to support COVID-19 relief efforts globally. Align will also donate personal protective equipment (PPE) such as N95 masks and is working with partners to source supplies for any additional PPE to help hospitals and healthcare providers that are treating patients with COVID-19.

"Our goal is to fund and then quickly identify communities and initiatives where contributions will be most impactful," said Joe Hogan, Align Technology president and CEO. "Our top concern is the health and safety of our employees and their families, our doctor partners, their staff and patients and their families around the world. They are all part of communities that are being impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic and we are committed to help protect them."

As the world's largest manufacturer of custom 3D-printed materials, Align is also reaching out to public and private sector organizations to offer its technology expertise and counsel on ways to reduce the scarcity of parts and materials for public health needs. Additionally, Align is exploring options to convert its custom manufacturing and tooling equipment to help meet critical needs.

## About Align Technology, Inc.

Align Technology designs and manufactures the Invisalign® system, the most advanced clear aligner system in the world, and iTero® intraoral scanners and services. Align's products help dental professionals achieve the clinical results they expect and deliver effective, cutting-edge dental options to their patients. Visit www.aligntech.com for more information.

For additional information about the Invisalign system or to find an Invisalign doctor in your area, please visit <u>www.invisalign.com</u>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <u>www.itero.com</u>.

Align Technology Madelyn Homick (408) 470-1180 mhomick@aligntech.com Zeno Group Sarah Johnson (828) 551-4201 sarah.johnson@zenogroup.com



Source: Align Technology, Inc.